

PART I					(Rupees in Lakhs)
Statement of standalone un-audited results for the quarter and 3 months ended 31 March 2013					
Particulars	Current	Preceding	Corresponding	Previous accounting	
	3 months ended	3 months ended	3 months ended in	year ended	
	March 31, 2013	December 31, 2012	March 31, 2012	December 31, 2012	
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1 Income from operations					
(a) Net sales/income from operations	-	-	-	-	
(b) Other operating income				61.22	
Total income from operations (net)	-	-	-	61.22	
2 Expenses					
(a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	
(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	
(d) Employee benefits expense	-	-	-	-	
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	-	-	-	-	
(f) Other expenses	0.22	0.19	0.03	0.45	
(g) Site expenses	-	-	7.39	8.69	
(h) Annual general meeting and share registration expense	-	-	2.82	3.53	
(i) Advertising expense	0.62	0.61	0.55	2.44	
(j) Auditor's remuneration	0.91	0.96	0.92	3.67	
(k) Legal and professional charges	0.07	1.26	0.03	1.41	
(l) Filing fees	-	-	-	1.15	
Total expenses	1.82	3.02	11.74	21.34	
3 (Loss) / Profit from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	(1.82)	(3.02)	(11.74)	39.88	
4 Other income	0.38	0.40	0.73	36.79	
5 (Loss) / Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 + 4)	(1.44)	(2.62)	(11.01)	76.67	
6 Finance costs	-	-	0.01	-	
7 (Loss) / Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 - 6)	(1.44)	(2.62)	(11.02)	76.67	
8 Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	
9 (Loss) / Profit from ordinary activities before tax (7 + 8)	(1.44)	(2.62)	(11.02)	76.67	
10 Tax expense	-	-	-	-	
11 Net (Loss) / Profit from ordinary activities after tax (9 - 10)	(1.44)	(2.62)	(11.02)	76.67	
12 Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	
13 Net (Loss) / Profit for the period (11 - 12)	(1.44)	(2.62)	(11.02)	76.67	
14 Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	340.26	340.26	340.26	340.26	
15 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	(565.42)	
16i Earnings per share (before extraordinary items)					
(a) Basic	(0.04)	(0.08)	(0.32)	2.25	
(b) Diluted	(0.04)	(0.08)	(0.32)	2.25	
16ii Earnings per share (after extraordinary items)					
(a) Basic	(0.04)	(0.08)	(0.32)	2.25	
(b) Diluted	(0.04)	(0.08)	(0.32)	2.25	
See accompanying note to the financial results					

SIGNED FOR IDENTIFICATION
 BY

For B S R & CO. (Registered)



PART II					
Select information for the quarter and 3 months ended 31 March 2013					
	Particulars	Current	Preceding	Corresponding	Previous accounting
		3 months ended	3 months ended	3 months ended in the	year ended
		March 31, 2013	December 31, 2012	March 31, 2012	December 31, 2012
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING				
1	Public shareholding				
	- Number of shares	1,514,950	1,514,950	1,514,950	1,514,950
	- Percentage of shareholding	44.52%	44.52%	44.52%	44.52%
2	Promoters and Promoter Group shareholding				
	a) Pledged / Encumbered				
	- Number of shares	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter group)	-	-	-	-
	-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-
	b) Non - encumbered				
	- Number of shares	1,887,697	1,887,697	1,887,697	1,887,697
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100%
	-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	55.48%	55.48%	55.48%	55.48%

	Particulars	3 months ended March 31, 2013
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	Nil
	Received during the quarter	Nil
	Disposed of during the quarter	Nil
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	Nil

Note:

- The figures of the last quarter of the previous year are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the previous financial year.
- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meetings held on April 27, 2013. The statutory auditors have expressed an unqualified audit opinion.
- The Company is of the view that it is primarily engaged in the business of design, development, installation and servicing of Fire Security Systems which is a single business segment in accordance with Accounting Standard - 17 "Segment Reporting" notified pursuant to the Companies (Accounting Standard) Rules, 2006.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors



[Handwritten Signature]

Hemant Watve
Director

Place: Pune
Date : April 27, 2013

SIGNED FOR IDENTIFICATION
BY *[Handwritten Signature]*
For B S R & CO. (Registered)

